Hudson Valley Renegades (2-1) 3,Bowling Green Hot Rods (1-2) O

Apr 7th, 2024

Hudson Valley
Riggio, 2B
Serna, J, SS
Martinez, O, DH
Rodriguez, J, LF
Moylan, 1B
Martin, G, RF
Flores, C
Vargas, A, 3B
Medina, CF

Schilittler, P

Shields, P

Gilbert, P
Totals

BATTING

2B: Riggio (1, Curet); Martin, G (2, Christianson); Flores (1, Fondtain).

Hudson Valley

Bowling Green

AVG AB R

m
.300
462
.286
.286
.333
444
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.248

5

OO O BMNIMDPWD MW

w
w

WOOOO0OO0OO0OO0 -~ =0 -0

NOOOOO == = o 5 I

N
w

WOoOOoOOoOO0OO0O = =000O0 -

HR: Serna, J (2, 7th inning off Christianson, 0 on, 1 out).

TB: Flores 2; Martin, G 2; Martinez, O; Moylan; Riggio 2; Rodriguez, J; Serna, J 4.

RBI: Martin, G (4); Serna, J (2); Vargas, A (2).
Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Medina 2; Martinez, O 2.

SF: Vargas, A.
Team RISP: 1-for-7.
Team LOB: 10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Medina (1, 3rd base off Christianson/Levins).

FIELDING
E: Riggio (1, fielding).

DP: 2 (Serna, J-Riggio-Moylan; Riggio-Serna, J-Moylan).

Hudson Valley
Schlittler (W, 1-0)
Shields (H, 1)
Gilbert (S, 1)
Totals

ERA
0.00
0.00
0.00
242

6.0
2.0
1.0
9.0

NO-= =TI

w
w

O OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO

oOooox®

HR RBI
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 3

© O OO

-0 0O =

BB SO

O OO0 OO0 -~00-= == NO

O N O N

O OO NO-=NN-= =2 =2

-
=Y

© O OO

2 = O NN

O O ONO W =

OONO-= = 0000 »WDP

-
=

BF
20

29

Bowling Green
Simpson, CF
Kinney, 2B
Isaac, 1B
Ledbetter, LF
James, DH
Levins, C
Haas, SS
Jones, RF
Spikes, 3B
Curet, P
Christianson, P
Fondtain, P
Hartman, P
Totals

BATTING

TB: Ledbetter; Simpson.

AVG
714
100

.286
.333

.000
143

.000

222

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000
146

o

COOOoWWWWWWwWrWwE

N
]

OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODOOCOO®™
NOOOOOOOOO-—-00-~-21=I

w

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Ledbetter.

GIDP: James; Jones.
Team RISP: O-for-3.
Team LOB: 2.

BASERUNNING

SB: Simpson (4, 2nd base off Schlittler/Flores).

Bowling Green
Curet

Christianson (L, 0-1)
Fondtain

Hartman

Totals

Pitches-strikes: Schlittler 64-46; Shields 18-15; Gilbert 8-7; Curet 55-32; Christianson 60-35; Fondtain 18-15; Hartman 15-11.
Groundouts-flyouts: Schlittler 8-2; Shields 4-1; Gilbert 0-0; Curet 4-2; Christianson 1-4; Fondtain 0-2; Hartman 1-0.

Batters faced: Schlittler 20; Shields 6; Gilbert 3; Curet 16; Christianson 15; Fondtain 5; Hartman 4.

Inherited runners-scored: Fondtain 1-O0.

Umpires: HP: Travis Brewer. 1B: John Miller.

Official Scorer: Amy Childers
Weather: 66 degrees, Partly Cloudy

Wind: 11 mph, Varies
First pitch: 1:08 PM
T: 2:06

Att: 1,182

Venue: Bowling Green Ballpark

April 7, 2024

ERA
0.00
1013
0.00
0.00
5.00

4.0
22
11
1.0
9.0

N
w

O OO O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

N = =TI

E
0

3B HR RBI
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
o o (o]

R ER BB

0 O 3

3 3 3

0 O 0]

0O O 0

3 3 6

BB SO
1 0

0 1

0 1

0 0

0 1

0 1

0 2

0 0

0 3

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 9
SO HR
4 0
3 1
2 0
2 0
1" 1

o Ul b wWN

-
=

O OO OO0 - =

0O OO O0OO0ONOWOOOO-=02DP


https://research.mlb.com/teams/537/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/2498/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/691792
https://research.mlb.com/players/691858
https://research.mlb.com/players/683079
https://research.mlb.com/players/683679
https://research.mlb.com/players/694742
https://research.mlb.com/players/682003
https://research.mlb.com/players/804668
https://research.mlb.com/players/683061
https://research.mlb.com/players/678729
https://research.mlb.com/players/693645
https://research.mlb.com/players/693645
https://research.mlb.com/players/815456
https://research.mlb.com/players/815456
https://research.mlb.com/players/687280
https://research.mlb.com/players/687280
https://research.mlb.com/players/802415
https://research.mlb.com/players/695692
https://research.mlb.com/players/800060
https://research.mlb.com/players/807742
https://research.mlb.com/players/687553
https://research.mlb.com/players/694420
https://research.mlb.com/players/690983
https://research.mlb.com/players/677342
https://research.mlb.com/players/691797
https://research.mlb.com/players/692414
https://research.mlb.com/players/692414
https://research.mlb.com/players/806279
https://research.mlb.com/players/806279
https://research.mlb.com/players/677334
https://research.mlb.com/players/677334
https://research.mlb.com/players/689713
https://research.mlb.com/players/689713
https://research.mlb.com/players/693645
https://research.mlb.com/players/815456
https://research.mlb.com/players/687280
https://research.mlb.com/players/692414
https://research.mlb.com/players/806279
https://research.mlb.com/players/677334
https://research.mlb.com/players/689713

