Hudson Valley

Bowling Green									(0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0	0	0	0 2		0								
Hudson Valley	AVG	АВ	R	н	2B	3B	HR	RBI	ВВ	so	РО	Α	Bowling Green	AVG	АВ	R	н :	2B :	3B	HR	RBI	вв	so	РО	Α
Riggio, 2B	.111	5	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	Simpson, CF	.714	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0
Serna, J, SS	.300	3	1	1	0	0	1	1	2	1	2	4	Kinney, 2B	.100	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	1
Martinez, O, DH	.462	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	Isaac, 1B	.286	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	0
Rodriguez, J, LF	.286	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	Ledbetter, LF	.333	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0
Moylan, 1B	.286	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	2	11	0	James, DH	.000	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Martin, G, RF	.333	4	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	2	1	0	Levins, C	.143	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	11	0
Flores, C	.444	4	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	8	1	Haas, SS	.000	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3
Vargas, A, 3B	.000	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	Jones, RF	.222	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Medina, CF	.000	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	Spikes, 3B	.000	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	2
Schlittler, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	Curet, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Shields, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Christianson, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gilbert, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Fondtain, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	.248	33	3	7	3	0	1	3	6	11	27	11	Hartman, P	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
RATTING													Totals	.146	28	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	9	27	6

1

0

0

0 0

BATTING

2B: Riggio (1, Curet); Martin, G (2, Christianson); Flores (1, Fondtain).

HR: Serna, J (2, 7th inning off Christianson, 0 on, 1 out).

TB: Flores 2; Martin, G 2; Martinez, O; Moylan; Riggio 2; Rodriguez, J; Serna, J 4.

RBI: Martin, G (4); Serna, J (2); Vargas, A (2).

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Medina 2; Martinez, O 2.

SF: Vargas, A.
Team RISP: 1-for-7.
Team LOB: 10.

BASERUNNING SB: Medina (1, 3rd base off Christianson/Levins).

FIELDING

E: Riggio (1, fielding).

DP: 2 (Serna, J-Riggio-Moylan; Riggio-Serna, J-Moylan).

BATTING

TB: Ledbetter; Simpson.

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Ledbetter.

6

2

1 0 0

5

0

8

R

3

H E

7

GIDP: James; Jones. Team RISP: 0-for-3. Team LOB: 2. BASERUNNING

SB: Simpson (4, 2nd base off Schlittler/Flores).

Hudson Valley	ERA	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	HR	BF	Bowling Green	ERA	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	HR	BF
Schlittler (W, 1-0)	0.00	6.0	1	0	0	1	7	0	20	Curet	0.00	4.0	1	0	0	3	4	0	16
Shields (H, 1)	0.00	2.0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6	Christianson (L, 0-1)	10.13	2.2	4	3	3	3	3	1	15
Gilbert (S, 1)	0.00	1.0	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	Fondtain	0.00	1.1	1	0	0	0	2	0	5
Totals	2.42	9.0	2	0	0	1	9	0	29	Hartman	0.00	1.0	1	0	0	0	2	0	4
										Totals	5.00	9.0	7	3	3	6	11	1	40

Pitches-strikes: Schlittler 64-46; Shields 18-15; Gilbert 8-7; Curet 55-32; Christianson 60-35; Fondtain 18-15; Hartman 15-11.

Groundouts-flyouts: Schlittler 8-2; Shields 4-1; Gilbert 0-0; Curet 4-2; Christianson 1-4; Fondtain 0-2; Hartman 1-0.

Batters faced: Schlittler 20; Shields 6; Gilbert 3; Curet 16; Christianson 15; Fondtain 5; Hartman 4.

Inherited runners-scored: Fondtain 1-0.
Umpires: HP: Travis Brewer. 1B: John Miller.

Official Scorer: Amy Childers Weather: 66 degrees, Partly Cloudy

Wind: 11 mph, Varies First pitch: 1:08 PM

T: 2:06 Att: 1,182

Venue: Bowling Green Ballpark

April 7, 2024